On 11 September 2019, The Company announced the change in number of outstanding shares as follows:
	No
	Indicator
	Before the change
	Change
	After the change
	Reason for the change

	1
	Charter capital (VND)
	100,000,000,000
	50,000,000,000
	150,000,000,000
	Bonus share issue 

	2
	Total shares
	10,000,000
	5,000,000
	15,000,000
	

	3
	Number of outstanding voting shares
	10,000,000
	5,000,000
	15,000,000
	


